From the desk of:

BETTY GILDON

ENRON OIL & GAS CO.

(915) 686-3714

198 31 1160 C

Re: Enron Oil & Gas Company

Unorthodox gas well location

Eddy County, NM
Re-Entry of Amoco Teledyne 4 Com.
Well No. 1, Sec. 4, T23S, R29E
Case #9341 dated 3/30/88

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Please find enclosed waiver letters regarding the above-named well from:

Mineral Owner: Teledyne, Inc. Surface Owner: Mississippi Chemical Corp. Offset Operator: Exxon Company, U.S.A.

If you need any further information, please let me know.

Berry Sildon

P. O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-3600

April 7, 1988

RECEIVED

Teledyne, Inc. P. O. Box 469007 Garland, Texas 75046

In Re: Teledyne 4 Com., Well No. 1, located 660' FSL & 330' FEL, Sec. 4, T23S, R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. P&A by Amoco Production Company March 10, 1979.

Gentlemen:

Enron Oil and Gas Company has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for an unorthodox location to re-enter the above-named well as shown on the attached copy of "Application" and plat.

If you, as mineral owner, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided.

Your early attention is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Enron Oil & Gas Company

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

Enclosures

Date: 14 April 1988

Teledyne, Inc.

Company

By ach A. Hamilton

P. O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-3600 April 7, 1988

Mississippi Chemical Company P. 0. Box 101 Carlsbad, NM 88220

In Re: Teledyne 4 Com., Well No. 1, located 660' FSL & 330' FEL

Sec. 4, T23S, R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. P&A by Amoco

Production Company March 10, 1979.

Gentlemen:

Enron Oil and Gas Company has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for an unorthodox location to re-enter the above-named well as shown on the attached copy of "Application" and plat.

If you, as surface owner, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided.

Your early attention is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Enron 0il & Mas Company

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

Enclosures

Date: 4-12-8K

Company
Ranchy Foots
By

Part of the Enron Group of Energy Companies

RECEIVED MIDLAND

Î	RI WESTE RADES/	ECEIVE RN DIV UNITS	/ISION	N
PGY RDJ	MAR	1	1988	MDA LPJ
MBBF				KAN
MAR	JBT	File		JLS

P. O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-3600

February 29, 1988

MAR 01 1988

EXXON Land Section

Perry R. Bass Inc, Sid R. Bass Inc. Thru Line Inc, Robert M. Bass Group Inc, and Lee M. Bass Inc. 1st City Bank Tower 201 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas 76101

Attn: Louis Wilpitz

Bettis Brothers 500 West Wall, Ste. 312 Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: John Bettis

Eastland Oil Company Drawer 3488 Midland, Texas 79702

Attn: Robin Donnelly

√Exxon Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702-1600

Attn: T. E. Olford

In Re:

Unorthodox Location Teledyne 4 Com. #1 660' FSL & 330' FEL Sec. 4, T23S, R29E Eddy County, NM

Gentlemen:

Enron Oil & Gas Company has applied for an unorthodox location to re-enter the above-named well as shown on the attached Form C-101 and plat.

If you, as an offset operator to this lease, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided, at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

ENRON OIL & GAS COMPANY

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

enclosures

Part of the Enron Group of Energy Companies

DATE: 4/5/88 COMPANY: EXXON COR PORATION BY: James Hours

P 297 005 741

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NU INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MA...

(See Reverse)						
* U.S.G.P.O. 1985-480-794	Sent to Mississippi Chemical Comp Street and No. P. 0. Box 101					
5	Carlsbad, NM 88220					
.S	Postage	45	ветту			
*	Certified Fee	85	٦			
	Special Delivery Fee		G1 I don			
1303	Restricted December Fee		9 n			
	Return Receipt snowing to whom and Date Delivered	90.				
	Return Receipt showing to whom Date, and Address of Lynive					
	TOTAL Post on The Eees APR	220				
0 1 01111 00000,	Postmark Res 8. J 1921					

P 297 005 738

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 1988 Reverse!

+ U.S.G.P.O, 1985-480-794				
P.O.	Garland, Texas 75046			
U.S.G.	Postage	Ş	Bet	
*	Certified Fee		Betty	
	Special Delivery Fee		Gildor	
1985	Restricted Delivery Fee		don	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and fally Delivered			
	Return Receipt snow to 10 wnom Date and Adura to the livery	and the same		
June	TO Fostage ing Fees	20		
PS Form 3800, June 1985	Posthage USPO		<u>C</u>	
PS For			:	

pm. 5.

Attn: Mike Stogner

Case No. 9341; held March 30, 1988

P 297 005 738

P 297 005 741 REFORE FOR CERTIFIED MAIL See Reverses		HE CELETIN OR CERTIFIED BY THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR	
Mississippi Chemical Compar P. O. Box 101 Carlsbad, NM 88220		Teledyne, Inc. P. O. Box 469007 Garland, Texas 75046	
90 APR 0220 1988 1988 USPO	Betty Gildon	Berry 21 Idon	++: 0:
The second secon			

P. O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-3600 April 7, 1988

Mississippi Chemical Company P. O. Box 101 Carlsbad, NM 88220

> In Re: Teledyne 4 Com., Well No. 1, located 660' FSL & 330' FEL Sec. 4, T23S, R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. P&A by Amoco

Production Company March 10, 1979.

Gentlemen:

Enron Oil and Gas Company has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for an unorthodox location to re-enter the above-named well as shown on the attached copy of "Application" and plat.

If you, as surface owner, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided.

Your early attention is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Enron Oil & Mas Company

Regulatory Analyst

BG

Enclosures

Date: 4-12-86

Company
Ranchy Forb
By

P. O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-3600

April 7, 1988

RECEIVED

Teledyne, Inc. P. O. Box 469007 Garland, Texas 75046

In Re: Teledyne 4 Com., Well No. 1, located 660' FSL & 330' FEL, Sec. 4, T23S, R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. P&A by Amoco

Production Company March 10, 1979.

Gentlemen:

Enron Oil and Gas Company has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for an unorthodox location to re-enter the above-named well as shown on the attached copy of "Application" and plat.

If you, as mineral owner, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided.

Your early attention is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Enron Oil & Gas Company

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

Enclosures

Date: 14 April 1988

Teledyne, Inc.

Company

ach A. Hamelton

RECEIVED MIDLAND

RECEIVED WESTERN DIVISION TRADES/UNITS SECTION MDA 1 1988 MAR LPJ RDJ KAN MBBF JLS File JBT MF.R

O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 686-3600

February 29, 1988

MAR 01 1988

EXXON Land Section

Perry R. Bass Inc, Sid R. Bass Inc. Thru Line Inc, Robert M. Bass Group Inc, and Lee M. Bass Inc. 1st City Bank Tower 201 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas 76101

Attn: Louis Wilpitz

Bettis Brothers 500 West Wall, Ste. 312 Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: John Bettis

Eastland Oil Company Drawer 3488 Midland, Texas 79702

Attn: Robin Donnelly

Exxon Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702-1600

Attn: T. E. Olford

to NMOCD 4/18/88

Unorthodox Location In Re:

Teledyne 4 Com. #1 660' FSL & 330' FEL Sec. 4, T23S, R29E Eddy County, NM

Gentlemen:

Enron Oil & Gas Company has applied for an unorthodox location to re-enter the above-named well as shown on the attached Form C-101 and plat.

If you, as an offset operator to this lease, have no objection to the granting of this special permit, we would appreciate your signing in the space provided below and returning to us, in the envelope provided, at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

ENRON OIL & GAS COMPANY

Betty Gildon

Regulatory Analyst

BG

enclosures

Part of the Enron Group of Energy Companies

DATE: 4/5/88 COMPANY: EXXON COR PORATION BY: January